

## DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF MINES AND MINERALS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

REGISTERED

Attached Departments Complex Khyber Road Peshawar

No. \_\_\_\_/DGMM/Admin /Court Case/Sher Ayaz Khan Dated \_\_\_\_/09/2024

То

Mr. Sher Ayaz Khan s/o Sher Zada Khan R/O House No. 161, Sector G, Sheikh Maltoon Town, Sadberg Road, Mardan

Subject:

## EXECUTION PETITION NO. 136/2024 IN SERVICE APPEAL NO. 1683/2020, TITLED SHER AYAZ KHAN V/S GOVT: OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA.

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to state that in compliance of the Honorable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar judgement dated: 08.05.2023, the substitute retirement Notification issued vide No. SO(E)/MDD/4-1/2014/Sher Ayaz Khan:/6738-41 dated: 26.06.2024 (copy enclosed for ready reference) with all back benefits subject to the outcome/decision of the Supreme Court of Pakistan in the CPLA already filed against ibid judgement.

In view of above, you are advised to furnish 03-Sets of pension papers complete in all aspects to this Directorate within 07-days for further course of action to implement the Judgement of the Honorable Service Tribunal in time, please.

Encl: As Above

1739/-75

Endşt: No. \_\_\_\_/DGMM/Admin/Court Case/Sher Ayaz Khan - Copy is forwarded to:

1. The Advocate General, Honorable Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

Z. The Registrar, Honorable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. PA to Director General Mines and Minerals Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

4. The Deputy Director (Litigation), H/Q Office Peshawar.

5. The Section Officer (Estt) Minerals Development Deptt, w.r.t Notification referred above.

6. The Assistant Director (Accounts), H/Q Peshawar.7. Master File/DGMM/Admin/2024.

Assistant Director (Admin) HQ Office Peshawar.

Assistant Director (Admin)

Dated 0)

HQ Office Peshawar.

/09/2024